

# **FAX COVER**

# BAKER EXCAVATING 256 RIDENOUR ROAD MORGANTOWN, WV 26508

FACSMILIE TH	RANSMITTAL SHEET							
ro: sharon thompson	FROM: BAKER EXCAVATING							
COMPANY:	DATE: 08/27/2009  TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER: 16							
FAX NUMBER: 304-558-4785								
PHONE NUMBER:	SENDER'S REFEREN	NCE NUMBER:						
RE:	NUMBER:							
□ urgent □ for review □ please	COMMENT   PLEASE REPLY	☐ PLEASE RECYCLE						
NOTES/COMMENTS:								
BUYER - CB23 RFQ DEP 14722 Bid Opening 8/27/09 1:30 P.M.		2009 AUG 27 WV PURC DIVISI						
		FMZ:						



# Request for MANAGEMENT NUMBER TO Quotation

भूद्ध हुन् <sub>य</sub> े	(GE	43.13	

and AD	DRESS CORRE	SPONDEN	ÇETO ALJ	ENTION OF	
сниск	BOWMAN				
304-5	58-2157	···			

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Baker Excavating 256 Ridenour Road Morkantown, WV 26508

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

			tan Walker		MY SESSIBLY	v 2000 2000 201	<u> </u>	. 21.21.21 <b>=</b> 7	. B.	82 Z Z Z Z	FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRINT	ED	1 DEF	IWS OF SAF	E37323336.	701F, VIA	0.3900000-0300000	4.32.4	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		<u> </u>	
07/16/						D T I)	DDE	NINC	TIME	013	30PM
BID OPENING DATE;	The beautiful for the sector	8/27/	2009	1884448c		0.00,000,000	UFF	and the second second second	a a san sagaranan 1977 .		
LINE	QUAN	ΠΙΥ	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMB	ER		SELECTION OF THE	PRICE		AMOUNT
12.32.22.22.22.22.22.22.22.22.22.22.22.22	<u> </u>		1 1	,							
			JB	- '.	962-73						
0001	DECLAM	TION	DEST	DEATT	ON OF LAND	& OTH	FR	PROPE	RTIES		
}	KELLAN	7 1 7 114 7	KESI	G ( ) 1	DI GI CAII	- 11		,			
				Į						-	
	TUE WE	T VIE	CINIA	PIIRC	HASING DIV	ISION.	FO	R THE	E AGEN	CY,	
	THE WE	DI ATL	O TRITA	neen	. OF ENVI	RONMEN	TAL	PRO	<b>TECTIO</b>	N,	
	TC CDI	р; V 1.Г Тртття	TC' BIL	S ERI	M QUALIFIE	D CONT	RAC	TORS	FOR A	1	
	CUNITRA	CT TN	PRUAI	DE AL	L LABOR AN	D MATE	RIA	LS F	OR THE		
	DECL VM	ATTON	DF 4-	ACRE	ABANDONED	MINE P	ROJ	ECT I	CNOWN	AS	
	TUE WD	WELA (	- NMPI F	X ii Pi	OJECT LOCA	TED NE	AR	LUMBI	ERPORT	,	
	MEST V	TDCIN'	ΓΔ . (	HARR	SON CO.).						
	WEST V	I KOLIN	Γ'				1				
	A MAND	Vant	DN ST	TF PI	REBID CONFE	RENCE	SHA	LL B	E HELD	ON	
	N7/28/	ווג פה	0:00 /	M. AI	L INTEREST	ED PAR	TIE	S AR	E REQU	TRED	
	TO ATT	END TI	HTS ME	ETIN	. FAILURE	TO AT	TEN	ID TH	E MAND	A-	
J-0000	TOPV P	BE-BI	SHAL	L RES	SULT IN DIS	SQUALIF	ICA	TION	OF TH	E	
	BID.	אים טאו	PER	ON M	Y REPRESEN	IT MORE	TF	IAN D	NE BIL	DER.	
-	VI CO	NOTE '	THAT	THE PI	RE-BID MAY	INVOLV	E E	XTEN	SIVE F	OOT	
	TDAVEL	OVER	DIFF	rcul T	TERRAIN A	VD/OR I	URI	ING I	NCLEME	NT	
	WEATHE								` • · .		•
	MENINE	1									
	AN ATT	HNDAN	CE SHI	EET W	ILL BE MADI	E AVAIL	ABL	E FO	RALL		
	POTENT	TAL R	IDDER	S TO	COMPLETE.	THIS V	dI L l	SER	VE AS	THE	
	DEETCI	Al Do	CUMEN.	T VER	IFYING ATT	ENDANCE	A	T THE	MANDA	TORY	
	DDE-BI	n F	ATINR	TO	PROVIDE YOU	UR COMP	AN	Y AND	REPRE	<u> </u>	
	CENTAI	TVE N	AME O	THE	ATTENDANC	E SHEE	r w	ILL R	ESULT	IN	
	DICOUA	TETO	ATTON	OF T	HE BID. T	HE STA	re i	WILL	NOT A	CEP	
	NIN UL	THER N	UCIME	NTATT	ON TO VERI	FY ATTI	מא	ANCE.	THE		
	DANT OF	ם אם ה	ECDUN	CTRIF	FOR ENSUR	ING TH	Y	HAVE	COMPLE	TED	
	BIDDEL	TEUDMV	TITON	DEOUT	RED ON THE	ATTEN	DAN	CE SH	EET.	THE	
	DIDC IN	IT UKTIA LETNIC	TITUTE	TON A	ND THE STA	TE AGE	VCY	WILL	NOT		
	PURCHA	SING	DECDU	MOTRI	LITY FOR A	RIDDE	2'5	FAIL	URE TO	)	
	ASSUM	CANT	E ATT	ENDVN	CE SHEET.	IN AD	DIT	IDN.	WE RE	JUES	
	COMPLE	; j == 1 /1	E All	THE TANKS	Um Uribbart	m	- j- '				
							1				
				⇒ \$EE∫	IEVERSE SIDE FOR T					1	
SIGNATURE	K. B.	Kun				TELEPHONE 304	5	98-6	7775	John S.	-27-09
TITLE		1 .	FEIN 2	484	-5808				***************************************	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Baker Excavating

256 Ridenour Road

Morgantown, WV 26508

12:02 State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# DRANGE CONSTRUCTION Request for WHEELER RECONDERNING

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	~=	7/8	
.;;J.	AU	<u>L</u>	1
		2	

PAGE 03/17

			_	-		
LESSEE AC	DHESS:CO	RAESPONI	PNEE TO:	ATTENTIO	IN ORSE	
CHUCK	BOWMA	۸N				
304-5	58-215	7				

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PAINTED TERMS OF SALE 07/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM TUUOMA UNIT PHICE THEM: NUMBER GUANTITY **⊘UOP** ∴ LINE 1 1 THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER'. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER THE CONCLUSION OF THE TECH-NICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO THE PRE-BID: FROM I-79 EXIT 125, TAKE CD. RT. 73/23 WEST FOR 1/4 TURN LEFT (WEST) ONTO CO. RT. 13 AT MCALPIN. PROCEED APPROXIMATELY & MILES TO SHINNSTON. SHINNSTON, TURN LEFT ONTO U.S. RT. 19. PROCEED APPROXIMATELY 2 MILES, AND THEN TURN RIGHT AT WV RT. PROCEED APPROXIMATELY 3 MILES PASSING 20 (AT SUBWAY). THROUGH LUMBERPORT AND CAMBRIA. OLD ROBEY ROAD IS ON THE RIGHT JUST PAST CAMBRIA. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304.926.0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

WITH THE BID.

TITLE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF

THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST



# Request for REQUIREMENTAL REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER Quotation

n	FI	<b>&gt;</b> 1	G	7	2	2	

1888	Α	Ç	Es k	-
	2		5	

ADDRESS CORRES	PÓNDENCEMO AHIENHON OF	2.8888.8°
		,
CHUCK BOWMAN		
700-55R-2157		

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Baker Excavating 256 Ridenour Road Morgantown, WV 26508

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

NATE BOINT	en JEA	VS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
DATE PRINT 07/16/						7 7 D M
3ID OPENING DATE:	08/27/			ID OPENI		1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP GAT	TEM NUMBER		UNITABIOE	AMOUNT
	EVALUATION T CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGI BIDDING DOCU	O DETERMIN THIS IS A NAL OMB #1 MENTS YOU OR WWW.AV	FORM TO OBTA E YOUR ELIGION REQUIREMENT 029-0119 IS CAN CONTACT S.OSMRE.GOV	UNDER 30 NOT ATTAC THE AVS (	CHED TO THE	
		CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE		! ;	
	PERSONS DESISTATE MUST BE LICENSING BO LICENSE. AF MADE BY CONTICAPITOL COMPRM 749-B, CHWEST VIRGINIPROSPECTIVE NUMBER ON THE BIDDER TO CONTRACTORS	RING TO PE E LICENSED ARD IS EMP PLICATIONS ACTING THE LEX, 1900 ARLESTON, A STATE CO BIDDER TO BEIR BID. MPLETE: NAME:	DE 21-11-2 R RFORM CONTRA . THE WEST OWERED TO IS FOR A CONTR WEST VIRGIN KANAWHA BLVD WV 25305, PH DE 21-11-11 INCLUDE THE	VIRGINIA SUE THE ACTORS L IA DIVIS . E, BLD . 304-55 REQUIRES CONTRACT	CONTRACTORS CONTRACTORS ICENSE MAY I ION OF LABOI G. 6, 8-7890.	3E R,
		FUL BIDDER	WILL BE REQU TORS LICENSE	IRED TO	FURNISH <sup>i</sup> A ISSUANCE O	F
	THE WEST VI	RGINIA STA	PLICABLE LAW			E
		SEFF	EVERSE SIDE FOR TEAM			πgς Γ
SIGNATURE at	16 Bollin			364 59	<u>u</u>	8-27-05
TITLE CAMPU		20 48	9 5808 DENAME AND ADI	DESC IN SP	ADDRESS CHAN	ELED 'VENDOR'



12: 02 01
Department of Administration Quotation
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DRANGE CONSTRUCTION

DEP14722

PAGE 05/17 6

ADD	RESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF
CHUCK	BOWMAN
304-55	8-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

**Baker Excavating** 256 Ridenour Road Morgantown, WV 26508

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

TOPHTH TRACE	Ensons 12	less es social	AS OF SALE	yaren.	SHIP VIA		folk		FREIGHT T <b>ER</b> MS
			eranne e re dan						
07/16/ ID OPENING DATE:		08/27/	2009	L	BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01	130PM
		NTITY	"UOP	GAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT.
LINE	3	N. U.		NO		3.000.00			
				·,-I			*n THE		
	& REGI	JLATION	s, AN	D THE	INFORMATION PRO	ATDE	LU IN INE		
	"REQUE	ST FOR	ฉบอา	ATION	" ISSUED BY THE	PURC	THASING		
	DIVIS	CON IS	THE S	OLE A	UTHORITY GOVERNI	NG	Into		
•	PROCUI	REMENT.							
			-01 0	DOUTD	ED IN SPECIFICAT	ากพ	MANUALS, D	R	
	ANY I	NFORMAT	TON L	KUATD	AL OR WRITTEN, W	JHIC	H CONTRADIC	TS	
	ANY D	THER SU	UKCE,	PERD	ION PROVIDED FRO	T. MC	HE SOURCES	AS	
	DR AL	IEKS IM	HATE THE	VBUAL	PARAGRAPH IS VO	arc	AND OF NO		
	DESCR		THE	,					
	EFFEC	1 -							
	(I) N	OTICE T	O PRO	CEED:					
		"T115" (	NNCTP	HICTTO	IN WORK SPECIFIED	HE	REIN IS TO	BE	
	COMPL	14T	TUTN	345 C	MALENDAR DAYS AF	l⊫K	JHE OLLTCTA	L	
	LINETA	e vo ot	olocuun	1 7 5 6	SECEIVED" IN THI	E     E   V	ENI IDAL A		
		AMATORIC	マイ すいれ	トランド	INDENUE IS KENNIKI	L. i	THE NOTTE	וני נט	
	PROCE	ED SHAL	L BE	THE S	PECIFIC DATE ES	IMDL	19HED IN I	11.	
	PRE-C	ONSTRUC	HOIT	CONF	ERENCE.				
					ATTAIANCE .				
	(2) G	UARANTE	E ANL	MAIL	NTENANCE: ALS AND WORKMANS	μТР	AFFECTED BY	<i>(</i>	
		(A)	THE MA	ALEKTA	BUECT TO THE GUA	RANT	EE ESTABLIS	SHE	o
	THE C	CONTRAC	TUK AN	DECDI	ECTIVE TRADES.	IN T	HE ABSENCE	0F	ŧ
	BY CU	STUM UI	DANTER	CIIC,	TOM OR A SPECIAL	GUA	RANTEE		
		ATAN T	CHE ME	ו אוכולור	ROTH AS TO THE M	All E.h	(LALS AND		
	MODERN	GYUSHAR	IAHOL	li UPI	ON ACCEPTANCE OF	14- エレ	IAL PATHENT	BY	
		· ስለተመለሶ'	TOD RE	I CONS	SITDERED GUARANIE		) y ini⊑		i
	LODNITE	DULTUR	cho ni	JE VE	AR FROM THE DATE	UT	INE ACCEPTA	ANC	E
	OF TL	IE MODK	NF	THER	THE FINAL ACCEP	IMMI	JE NOR IHE		
•		PAVME	MIT CHA	ALL R	FILTEVE THE CUNIK	ALI	JK Ur		
	L-and	いいへかかずも	ナヤソ にょ	שוא מור	CLICENCE OR FAUL	HY P	JAICKTALD, A	AND	
	FOR T	SECENTO	VDDE	VID I VIU	WITHIN THE GUAR	I MA	FF LEKTOD 2	HAL	L
	BE RE	EMEDIED	AT TI	HE EX	PENSE OF THE CON	HRA(	LIUK UPUN		
	WRIT	TEN NOT	TICE.	l l				THE	
		(B)	DUR	ING T	HE ONE-YEAR GUAR	TO OT	THE CONDITY	ONS	
	CONT	RACTOR	MILL	1	AIN THE PROJECT	1			
				SEE4	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND (	TUDMOK	ŎNS:		
SIGNATURE	orocción in inclúir	<u> </u>		****	TELEPHONE			DATE	
		·····	FEIN				ADDRESS OH	ANG	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE			I'ENV				WANTE OF OLI	, 11 TOL	

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East

Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14722

ORANGE CONSTRUCTION

PAGE 06/17 S. PAGE

WAS ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF SAME CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Baker Excavating 256 Ridenour Road organtown, WV 26508

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTE			MS OF SAL						<u> </u>	REIGHIJEAMS
07/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009			BID	UDEN	ING TIME	ר ח	• 30PM			
Y 981288227 4888888 18 18		COLUMN TO THE REAL PROPERTY.	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			CHARLES AND ACCUMULATION	2.2.1.1.1 1 1.7 7 7 7 1	UNIT.PRICE		ACCOUNTS OF THE PROPERTY OF TH
LINE	QUAN	шту	uor	CAT No	HIEM NU	MBEH:		UNITALLE		AMOUNT
				1						
м	ANE P	ROPERL	YAP	ART D	F THIS CO	NTRACT	AND	CONSISTS	OF	
2	D DRA	WINGS	AS PR	EPARE	D BY ACKE	NHEIL E	NGIN	EERS &		
	EOLOG									
c	6) P	AYMENT	S AND	COMP	LETION:					
					SHALL FL					
Д	PPLIC	ATION	FOR P	AYMEN	A HTIW T	I TEMIZ	ED S	CHEDULE OF	<b>~</b>	
								RM INCLUDE		
								PLICATIONS		
								HE PAYMEN		
1					3	DAYS	AFIE	R RECEIPT	OF	
A	PPLIC	ATION	FUR P	AYMEN						
	‴7	DDITCA	TTON		ARTIAL PA	VMENT.				
	() A						птс	BASIS, SUI	RMTT	
F	ng pa				SED ON TH				L-, , , , ,	
								HE AMOUNT	OF	
								QUANTITY		
1 1			l .	1 .	D UPON UN					,
					ASED UPON					
			,	}			1			
								ACTOR FILE	ES	
					ION, THIS					
			ł	L AND	VOID, AN	ID IS TE	RMIN	ATED WITH	DUT	
F	URTHE	R ORDE	₽.							
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	/maa:	İ							
K	EV. 1	/2005	ļ ·							
p	DEEED	ENCE E	DR IIS	F OF	DOMESTIC	STEEL P	า เมติดสิเ	CTS		
	KATE I TELL	- 17 W.L. I		T ".		~, ·		The state of the s		
1	. EX	CEPT W	HEN A	UTHOR	IZED BY	THE DIRE	CTOR	OF THE		
								TION 2 BE	LOW,	
	NO	CONTR	ACTOR	YAM	USE OR SI	JPPLY ST	EEL	PRODUCTS !	FOR	
								OSE STEEL		
1			1	•	HE UNITE	STATES	. AS	USED IN		
	TH	IS CON	TRACT	,						
					1					
				SEERE	I VERSE SIDE FOR:	TERMS AND CO	NOTION	<b>s</b> ,	81024	1
BIGNATURE			1			TELEPHONE			DATE	and the second s
TITLE		Fi	en.					ANDRESS CU	MOES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WILLIA DECOMPING TO DEC. INSER					CIAN TRANST	ADDDECC	INLOD			

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

01

12:02

RFQ COPY

# Request for Quotation

SSEED NUMBER SEEDS	1
	l
nep14722	ì

PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE; O ATTENTION OF WAR CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	r <b>e</b> p	TO B	MŞ OF SAL		SHIP VI	<b>N</b>	***	3.200 F(	) B			TÈTERMS
07/16/		<u> </u>										<b></b>
3ID OPENING DATE:	1.00.000.000000000000000000000000000000	08/27/	A	155/490 <u>155/65</u>	122 N 200 1 110 N 200 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	(1) PRODUCTION (1)	OPE	NING	XXXXXXXXX	01 8883	<u>:30PM</u>	
UNE.	OUA	NTITY	WOP.	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	(EB		UNI	PRICE		<b>A</b>	MOUNT
	LABOR DEPART ONLY I PRICE IF, PR PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	SURPLUMENT OF DOME THAN TO SIONS, SINES TOWN, GLOW IN THE LOWE MAY RESURPTION IN THE LOWER TO SION IN THE SION IN THE LOWER TO SION IN THE SI	S ARE F LAB STIC HE FO THE S HAT O EST B EQUES MUST	PPLIEA", A OR, FU OR, FU OR	D OR PRODUS S DEFINED OREIGN PRODUS CTS ARE 30 MADE PROD OF A CONT NG OFFICER EXISTS A DEL THAT IS R DOMESTIC WRITING, T BID FOR ATE IN THE	BY THE DDUCTS OR OR MOUCTS.  FRACT UR OF THE SID FOR SEASO PRODU A REEV SUCH DEIR BID	NAY ORE NDE NAE NAE NAE NAE NAE NAE NAE	TED  BE S  HIGH  R THE  PENDI  KE FO  BLE AN  S, THE  DATION  ESTIC  THEN	STATES UPPLIE IER IN E ABOVE NG UNI DREIGN ID LOWE E SPENI I AND PRODUC	E E E E E R DING		
•	PROJECT THE ARTO ABICONSTRUCT AND A AND SPURCHASEND A	FOR INTERPORTED TO THE ARCHIST OF TH	NDA.  T/ENG THE F PROJ HITEC F ALL ATION E FOR IVISI OF TH	INEER DLLOW ECT A T/ENG PART S FOR WARDE ON. E ADD	ACKNOWLEDGE AND/OR AGING SCHEDGENDA FOR INEER SHALES THAT INTERMED THE ARCHITENDUM TO ISSUED.	GENCY SULE IN R STATE LL PREPHAVE PRECT. TBUYER I	HAI IS ARE DCU HE IN	LL BE SUING SENCIF THE JRED I ADDER THE ST	REQUII ES: ADDENI ORAWING NDUM AI TATE SHALL	RED DUM GS ND		
GNATURE				SECTE	VERSE SIDE FOR 11	PMS AND CO	MOTTH	ONS		DATE		
TIE		F	EIN					AD	DRESS CHA	ANGES	TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE



Request for Quotation DEP14722

RPAGES.	
12	-

T KEY ADI	DRESS CORRE	SPONDENCE:	IO ATTENTIO	V.OF
CHUCK	BOWMAN			
306-55	8-2157			

REQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Baker Excavating
256 Ridenour Road

Morgantown, WV 26508

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

			4-9 4	হুত উম্মান ক্ষেত্ৰ	TETRIS ANNA I	Nerver e landacte i nar		AND SEC		
A TAN TAN AND AND A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	***************************************	W X 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	MS OF SALE		SHIP V	JA	1		FREIGHT TE	OMS .
07/16/ BID OPENING DATE:			7000		**************************************	רדם	OPENING	TTME	01.7004	
		8/27/		W I S			(1888-1996), (1896-1998)		01:30PM	
CINE	QUAN	ΠΥ	UOP C	o l	TEM NUM	IBEH:	Uni	T.PRICE	AMOU	Trans State of
			ا ۾ ا							
	(2) TH	IE BUY	ER SHAL	L SENE	THE A	DDENDUM	TO ALL			
							EXTEND	THE BID		İ
	OPENING	DATE	. ANY	ADDENI	OHS MUC	ULD BE	RECEIVE	D BY THE		
	r		f 1	EN (14	DAYS	PRIOR	TO THE	BID		
	OPENING	DATE		j						
			المارة المارة المارة المارة المارة المارة المارة المارة المارة المارة المارة المارة المارة المارة المارة المارة							
								GED BY A		
'			1 1	1			PLY TO	DIVISIO	N -	
							PPLY TO			
							MAY BE			
							URPOSE			
			ID OPEN							
		,								
			1							
									,	
	REV. 1	1/96		·						
	~	. 10								
:	EXHIBIT	TO								
					PEDUT	RITTIN	NO · D	EP14722.	į	
!					HE QUE	OK I LUIT		(m) ± 1 / fm fm +	••	
	ADDENDL	IM ACK	NOWLEDG	EMENT						
			1							
1							1	CHECKED	1	
								IONS TO	MY	
	PROPOSA	AL, PL	ANS AND	OR SF	PECIFIC	ATION,	ETC.			
	ADDEND		10.							
	ADDEND	טא חנ. ר	3;							
	NO. 1			1						
							1			
	NO. 2		1							
				1						
	NO. 3									
	ļ									
			l l	ENEVERS	E SIDE FOR T	erins and co	NOTIONS			
SIGHON UPE	777	0)	Section of the process of		3. 2 · 2 · 2 · C · C · C · C · C · C · C ·		598-5	-775 DA	<sup>™</sup> 又 - 27-09	
TITE TO SAI	11. 1-2		EIN 20 - 4			209				
		1.	70 -4	14 - 5	KDY		I AĐ	UHESS CHANC	RES TO BE NOTED A	BOVE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Baker Excavating

256 Ridenour Road



State of West Virginia . Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

	ŖřQ	, Nr	M	3르셨	فتنت	<u> </u>	٠٠;
		<b>}</b>		, -	~~		
	- 17	-	ויי	47	/		

PAG	
.]	. 3

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

Morgantown, WV 26508 25304 Control Control SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 07/16/2009 BID OPENING TIME 08/27/2009 ID OPENING DATE: UNITPRICE AMOUNT TEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP. LINE NO. 4 ...... I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE BAKER ZYENVATING REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WILL DESPONDING TO DEC INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

12:02 01 State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Baker Excavating

256 Ridenour Road

Morgantown, WV 26508

FEIN

# DRANGE CONSTRUCTION Quotation

	10/17
	VGEV.YK
İ	

AD	dress correspon	DENCE TO ATTE	NTION OF
	BOWMAN	_	
306-55	8-2157		

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF GALE SHIP VIA F.O.8 FREIGHTTERMS 07/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE: DB/27/2009 BID OPENING LINE QUANTITY ÚÓP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. No.: DEP14722 BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 394-1291 -6975 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 25 6 Ridenoux Roma 10 ASMUTOWN WV Z4508 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: BAKEK

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

see reverse side for terms and conditions

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

# AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML

contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.
Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: BAKEK ZYEMW71WG Tax Payer ID No.: 20-484-5808  Address: 256 Ridenous Reserved  City Margine 10 www State: ww Zip Code: 265b8 Phone: 304-598-5775  Fax No.: 304 291 6975  E-mail address:
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC  (O) Other (please specify) Individual
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Edward Baker, have the express authority to certify that:
(print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 8-27-09 Signature Edward R B. Title GOV NEV
IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

#### Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- · All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Edward Bartek Address 256 Ridenou Roud Morghwrous w, WV 263 Ending Date:	Position/Title & War Telephone # 70 4 - 578 - 5775  78 % of Ownership Begin Date: 4/1/85
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone#
	% of Ownership Begin Date:
	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership Begin Date:
·	nding Date:

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting borden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Recismation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240,

22

RFQ No. DEP14722

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

# PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

#### **VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: BAKEK	EXCLUSION TING		
Authorized Signature: <u>Edv</u>	val K 1812	Date: 8-27-69	<del>~</del>

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA			
COUNTY OF MONONGHEIT, TO-WIT:			
I, Edward Bakse, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:			
1. I am an employee of BAKELE EXCHVA 711/16; and, (Company Name)			
2. I do hereby attest that BAKEK. EXEMNATIONS (Company Name)			
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.			
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.			
Company Name)			
By: Johna/ R. Bak			
Title: OUNER			
Date: 8-27-09			
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 27 day of August 2009.			
Commission of West Viginia			
Cerol Bolyerd  80 McCertney Avenue  Morgamown, WV 26503  My commission explice September 27, 2016  (Notary/Public)			

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

# Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name: BAKS	EXEMPRZING	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM				
ŊО.,	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		Mobilization & Demobilization (Lump Sum)		
1.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 2500
1.0		Construction Layout (Lump Sum)		
2.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 75000
		Onality Control (Lump Sum)		
3.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 3000°
J.U	20	Clearing and Grubbing (Lump Sum)		
4.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 50000
4.2	570 Tons	Road Restoration Stone	\$ 35-00	\$ 19950
5.1	3 EA	Wet Mine Seal/Modified Mine Seal (Per Each)	\$ 10,000	\$ 50,000
5.2	30 BAG	Soda Ash Briquettes (Per 50 lb. bag)	8 7000	\$ 400
$\frac{3.2}{6.1}$	540 LF	Type I Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 1000	\$ 540000
6.2	40 LF	HDPE Pipe Culvert (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 500	\$ 2000
6.3	1 EA	Grouted Stone Headwall (Per Each)	\$ 4720	\$ 530 =
6.4	1 EA	Splash Pads (Per Each)	\$ 10000	\$ 100
6.5	2 EA	Manhole (Per Each)	\$ 3000	\$ 600000
6.6	588 LF	PVC Conveyance Pipe (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 80	S 11760°
6.7	2 EA	Livestock Watering System (Per Each)	\$ 2000	\$ 4000
6.8	100 LF	Underdrain	\$ zo	\$ 2000
7.0	1000 CY	Unclassified Excavation (Per Cubic Yard)	\$ 1000	\$ 10,000
8.0	0.5	Soil Cover (Per Acre)	\$ 4000	\$ Z 000°
9.1	440 LF	Sediment Control (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 5 =	S ZZOCE
9.2	3 EA	Stone Check Dams (Per Each)	\$ 500	\$ /5200
10.0	4 Acre	Revegetation (Per Acre)	\$ 2000	\$ ·8 ∞∞°
11.0	400 LF	Temporary or Permanent Fence	5 /0 00	\$ 40000
l				
<b></b>	<u> </u>			
<u> </u>				
*******				
		TOTAL		85 /33 010°°
P00000000	P0000000000000000000000000000000000000	QIVIRA	D0000000000000000000000000000000000000	31-14J-10

Edwal R Boll



#### BID BOND POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with offices at 300 First Stamford Place, Stamford, Connecticut, 06902, has made, constituted and appointed, and by these presents, does make, constitute and appoint

Charlotte I. Burgess of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, at Stamford in the State of Connecticut, each of them alone to have full power to act without the other or others, to make, execute and deliver on its behalf, as Surety, bid bonds for any and all purposes, however, that no single bld bond shall obligate said Company for any portion of the penal sum thereof in excess of the sum of One Million Five-Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$1,500,000).

Such bid bonds, when duly executed by said Attorney(s)-in-Fact, shall be binding upon said Company as fully and to the same extent as if signed by the President of said Company under its corporate seal attested by its Secretary.

In Witness Whereof, HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be of its Executive Vice President thereunto duly authorized, on this 17th day of August, 2007 at Stamford, Connecticut.

(Corporate seal)

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD

SS.

HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY

Christopher L. Gallagher, Executive Vice Desident

On the 17th day of August, 2007 before me personally came Christopher L. Gallagher to me known, who being by me duly swom did depose and say that he is an Executive Vice President of HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY, the Company described herein and which executed the above instrument, that he knows the seal of said Company, that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said Company, and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

(Notarial Seal)



Notary Public of Connecticut

My Commission Expires Pebruary 28, 2010

STATE OF CONNECTICUT COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD

SS.

The undersigned Peter H. Loveli hereby certifies:

That the original resolution, of which the following is a true and correct copy, was duly adopted by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of Hudson Insurance Company dated July 27th, 2007, and has not since been revoked, amended or modified:

CERTIFICATION

"RESOLVED, that the President, the Executive Vice Presidents, the Senior Vice Presidents and the Vice Presidents shall have the authority and discretion, to appoint such agent or agents, or attorneys in-fact, for the purpose of carrying on this Company's surety business, and to empower such agent or agents, or attorneys-in-fact, to execute and deliver, under this Company's seal or otherwise, bonds obligations, and recognizances, whether made by this Company as surety thereon or otherwise, indemnity contracts and certificates, and any and all other contracts and undertaking made in the course of this Company's surety business, and renewals, extensions, agreements, waivers, consents or stipulations regarding undertakings so made; and

FURTHER RESOVLED, that the signature of any such Officer of the Company and the Company's seal may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or certification given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, contract of indemnity or other written obligation in the nature thereof or related thereto, such signature and seal when so used whether heretofore or hereafter, being hereby adopted by the Company as the original signature of such officer and the original seal of the Company, to be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed."

Witness the hand of the undersigned and the seal of said Company this 27 day of August 2009

(Corporate seal)

Peter H. Lovell, Corporate Secretary

Form BB

gency	
EQ.P.O# DEP14722	<del>-1</del> 9

#### BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS. That we, the under	plgned, Baker Excavating
of Morgantown	West Virginia	es Principal, and Hudson Insurance Co.
····		oration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	· —	gh as Suraty, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obliges, in the pen	alsum of <u>5% of bid.</u>	(\$ 5% ) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly an	d severally bind ourselves, our t	neirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
		•
The Condition of the above ob	oligation is such that whereas the	Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
•		and made a part hereof, to enter Into a contract in writing for
Reclamation of aba	andoned 4 acre str	1/p
	<i>ţ</i>	
NOW THEREFORE,	, i	
hereto and shall furnish any other bond	ted and the Principal shall enter: Is and insurance required by the of said bid, then this obligation s tood and agreed that the liability	into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
way impaired or affected by any externation waive notice of any such extension.	sion of the time Within which the	es that the obligations of said Surely and its bond shall be in no Obliges may accept such bid, and said Surely does hereby
		set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
		esents to be signed by their proper officers, this
27 day of August	, 20 <u>_09</u> .	
		Baker Excavating
Principal Corporate Seal		(Name of Principal)
		By Edwa / R Bek
		(Must be President or
		Vice President)
Secretary Control of the Control of		- Cownes
		(Title)
Suggy Corporate Seal		Hudson Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
建筑电影 医艾克		(mane or oursey)
		Charlotte J. Burgers
The same of the sa		Charlotte   Burgess

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.